

Ex. No.17/2024
Sanjit Mandal Vs. Prem Kumar

18.04.2024

Present: DH in person.
Sh. Rajesh Sharma, Advocate for the DH through
Video Conferencing.

DH has filed the execution petition.

Issue notice of this execution petition to the JD on
filing of PF for 29.05.2024.

Steps be taken positively within a week.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/18.04.2024