

EX No.17/24
SANJIT MANDAL Vs. PREM KUMAR

29.05.2024

Present: DH in person.

As per the report on notice, JD is not residing at the given address. Fresh address of the JD be filed.

Issue fresh notice of this execution petition to the JD on filing of PF for 27.07.2024.

At request, DH is allowed to accompany the process server for effecting service on JD.

Steps be taken positively within a week.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/29.05.2024