

EX No.17/24
SANJIT MANDAL Vs. PREM KUMAR

02.09.2024

Present: Sh. Rajesh Sharma, Advocate for DH through VC
Sh Aashish Bhardwaj, Advocate for JD

Memo of appearance has been filed by Ld counsel for JD. Same be taken on record.

Ld counsel for JD submits that JD has filed RFA No. 510/2024 before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi against the subject matter / judgment dated 18.05.2023. He has also filed copy of order dated 12.08.2024 passed in the aforesaid matter and next date therein is 21.11.2024.

Put up on 25.10.2024 for reply and arguments.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/02.09.2024