

EX. no. 17/24

SANJIT MANDAL Vs. PREM KUMAR

25.10.2024

Present: DH in person.

Sh. Rajesh Sharma, Advocate for the DH through
video conferencing.

None for the JD.

No reply has been filed on behalf of the JD. Cost of
Rs.3,000/- is imposed on the JD to be paid to the DH on the next
date.

Put up on 06.12.2024 for reply and arguments.

(SARITA BIRBAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/25.10.2024